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WHERE OPPORTUNITY LIVES

PLAN COMMISSION MEETING VILLAGE OF HARRISON
From: Meeting Date:

Trish Nau, Assistant Planner June 21, 2022

Title:

Comprehensive Plan Amendment - Tom Klister — Old Highway Rd & North Shore Ridge
Zoning Map Amendment — Tom Klister — Old Highway Rd / North Shore Ridge

Issue:
Should the Plan Commission recommend approval of a Comprehensive Planning Amendment

from Commercial to Single Family Residential (sewered) and a Zoning Map Amendment
(rezoning) from Business Park [BP] to Single F amily Residential (Suburban) RS-1 for a 35-lot
subdivision to the Village Board?

Background and Additional Information:

The applicant is proposing a new single-family subdivision located east of Firelane 10 and south
Canadian National Railroad. The property is identified as Commercial in the Comprehensive
Plan and is currently zoned Business Park [BP]. The applicant wishes to rezone the parcel to
Single-Family Residential (Suburban) [RS-1] to match that of the zoning to the west along the
lakeshore. Sewer service is available through the Neenah-Menasha sewer service area within the
planning area boundary. Development is contingent upon completion of the contract of sale
from Kimberly Clark Corporation.

A Comprehensive Plan Amendment and Zoning Map Amendment (Rezoning) are proposed in
order to develop Single-Family lots. The proposed zoning will be Single Family Residential [RS-

1.

Comnrehensivé Plan Amendment:
The applicant is proposing to amend the future land use map in the Comprehensive Plan to
change the land use designation from Commercial to Single-Family Residential (sewered).

Zoning Map Amendment:
The applicant is proposing to rezone from Business Park [BP] to Single Family Residential

Suburban [RS-1].

Findings of Fact:
Staff finds the amendment to the future land use map in the Comprehensive Plan would
complement the surrounding land uses.
¢ Staff finds that the rezoning request complies with the recommendations for single family
development as part of the Comprehensive Plan of the Village of Harrison.
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* Property owners within 300-feet of the subject property have been notified via first-class
mail.

Recommended Action:
Staff recommends approval of Plan Commission Resolution PC2022-02, recommending the
Village Board to amend the Future Land Use Map in the Comprehensive Plan.

Staff recommends approval of the Zoning Map Amendment from Business Park [BP] to Single
Family Residential (Suburban) [RS-1].

Attachments:
e Aerial Map
Future Land Use Map

[ ]
e Zoning Map
e Plan Commission Resolution PC2022-02



Aerial Map




Future Land Use Map
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PLAN COMMISSION RESOLUTION 2022-02

TO RECOMMEND TO THE VILLAGE BOARD AN AMENDMENT TO THE HARRISON
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN (North Shore Ridge)

WHEREAS, the Harrison Plan Commission received an application from FORE Development +
Investment, to amend the Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Map from Commercial to Single

Family Residential (sewered); and
WHEREAS, a map of the proposed amendment is attached to the Resolution as “Exhibit A”; and

WHEREAS, the amendments have resulted in a Plan that is compliant with the requirements of
Section 66.1001(2) Wis. Stats; and

WHEREAS, the Plan Commission has held a least one public hearing on these amendments on June
21, 2022, in compliance with the requirements of Section 66. 1001(4)(d) Wis. Stats.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Harrison Plan Commission recommends to the
Village Board the adoption of the amendment from Commercial to Single Family Residential
(sewered) for the property described as:

All that part of Block Three B (3B) including the road as platted on the North and South side of
Block Three B (3B) of Shore Acres in Section Sixteen (16) and Twenty-one (21) of Township
Twenty (20) North, Range Eighteen (18) East, in the Town of Harrison, Calumet County,
Wisconsin, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast Corner of Lot Seven (7), Block One (1), running thence South and
Westerly along the South line of North Shore Drive to a point Twenty (20) feet West of the
Northeast Corner of Lot Eleven (11), Block One (1); thence Northeasterly parallel to the East Line
of Lot Seven (7), Block One (1) to the North Line of North Shore Drive on the North side of Block
Three B (3B); thence East and Southerly along the North line of North Shore Drive to the place of

beginning,
And

All of Lots Five (5), Six (6) and Seven (7) of Block One (1) of the recorded Plat of Shore Acres as
recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds for Calumet County, Wisconsin, in Vol. 4 of Plats
on page 16, all situated in the Town of Garrison, Calumet County Wisconsin, together with all
riparian rights appurtenant thereto and in connection therewith.

And

All of Lots Eight (8), Nine (9) and Ten (10) and a triangular piece of Lot Eleven (11), described as
follows: Commencing at the North end of the line between Lots Ten (10) and Eleven (11) on the
South line of North Shore Drive, thence Westerly along the South line of North Shore Drive Twenty
(20) feet, thence in a Southerly direction to a point in the common line between Lots Ten (10) and
Eleven (11), 232.7 feet from the point of beginning; thence Northerly along said common line to
the place or beginning. All in Block One (1). Excepting therefrom all that part of Lots Ten (10)
and Eleven (11), Block One (1), of Shore Acres in Sections Sixteen (16) and Twenty-one (21),
Township Twenty (20) North of Range Eighteen (18) East, Town of Harrison, Calumet County,
Wisconsin, that lies West of a line parallel to and Three Hundred Twenty-four (324) feet West
measured at right angles form the East line of Blocks One (1) and Three (3) of Shore Acres.



Also, a parce] of land in the East end of Block Three (3) bounded on the East by the East line of
Block Three (3); on the North by the C. M. & St. Paul Railway right-of-way; on the West by a line
324 feet from the East line of said Block Three (3) and parallel to it; on the South by the North line
of North Shore Drive. All in Shore Acres Plat, Town of Harrison, Calumet County, Wisconsin.

PN 39656 & PN 41622

All that part of the Southeast one-quarter (SE1/4) of Section Sixteen (16) and the Northeast on-
quarter (NE1/4) of fractional Section Twenty-one (21) Township Twenty (20) North of Range
Eighteen (18) East in the Town of Harrison, Calumet County, State of Wisconsin, described as
follows: Beginning at the intersection of the section line between Section 16 and 15 with the south
line of the right-of-way of the C. M. & St. Paul Railway, said point being 488.05 feet due north
from a stone placed in a section corner between section 15, 16, 21 and 22, running thence north 72
degrees 55 minutes west along the southerly line of the aforementioned right-of-way 400 ft.; thence
south 19 degrees 51 minutes west to the government meander line of Lake Winnebago, thence in a
southeasterly direction along said meander line to the intersection with the section lines between
fractional section twenty-one (21) and section twenty-two (22) thence due North along the aforesaid
section line and the section line between sections fifteen (15) and sixteen (16) to the place of
beginning, together with all riparian rights appurtenant thereto and in connection therewith.

PN 45710

Outlot 2 of Certified Survey Map 3914 being part of Fractional Government Lot Four (4) in Section
Twenty-two (22), Township Twenty (20) North of Range Eighteen (18) East, Town of Harrison,
Calumet County, Wisconsin, together with riparian rights appurtenant thereto and in connection
therewith.

PN 39512

Commencing at ta point where Sections Fifteen (15), Sixteen (16), Twenty-one (21) and Twenty-
two (22) all in Township Twenty (20) North of Range Eighteen (18) East join on € another, thence
due East Six Hundred Thirty-three and three tenths (633.3) feet, thence North at right angles Two
Hundred Ninety-five and fifty-five hundredths (295.55) feet to the South line of the right-of-way
of the Chicago, Milwaukee & St. Paul Railway Company, thence Northwesterly along said right-
of-way Six Hundred Sixty and five tenths (660.5) feet to a point where it intersects the North and
South lines between Sections Fifteen (15) and Sixteen (16), thence due South to the place of
beginning, all situated in Section Fifteen ( 15), Township Twenty (20) North of Range Eighteen
(18) East, Town of Harrison, Calumet County, Wisconsin.

Approved this 21* day of June, 2022.

Motion for adoption by:
Seconded by:
Vote Aye: Nay:

Allison Blackmer, Plan Commission Chair

Attest: Mark J. Mommaerts, AICP, Harrison Assistant Village Manager
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P:920

PLAN COMMISSION MEETING VILLAGE OF HARRISON
From: Meeting Date:

Trish Nau, Assistant Planner June 21, 2022

Title:

Comprehensive Plan Amendment - Green Meadows on Lake Park
Zoning Map Amendment (Rezoning) - Green Meadows on Lake Park

Issue:
Should the Plan Commission recommend approval of a Comprehensive Planning Amendment

from Multi-Family Residential to Single Family Residential (sewered) and a Zoning Map
Amendment (rezoning) from Multi-F amily Residential [MF] to Single Family Residential [RS-2]
for a 35-lot subdivision to the Village Board?

Background and Additional Information:

The applicant is proposing a new single-family subdivision located on the southwest corner of
Lake Park Road and Midway Road. The property is identified as Multi-Family in the
Comprehensive Plan and is currently zoned Multi-F amily Residential [RM]. The developer
wishes to rezone the parcel to Single-F amily Residential (Traditional) [RS-2] lots to match that
of the zoning to the west as part of the Lexington Homes subdivision approved a couple of years
ago. Sewer service is available at Dylan Drive to the south.

A Comprehensive Plan Amendment and Zoning Map Amendment (Rezoning) are proposed in
order to develop Single-Family lots. The proposed zoning will be Single Family Residential
(Traditional) [RS-2].

Comprehensive Plan Amendment:

The applicant is proposing to amend the future land use map in the Comprehensive Plan to
change the land use designation from Multi-Family Residential to Single-F amily Residential
(sewered).

Zoning Map Amendment:
The applicant is proposing to rezone from Multi-F amily Residential [MF] to Single Family

Residential (Traditional) [RS-2].

Findings of Fact:
e Staff finds the amendment to the future land use map in the Comprehensive Plan would
complement the surrounding land uses.
e Staff finds that the rezoning request complies with single family development as part of the
recommendations in the Comprehensive Plan of the Village of Harrison.
* Property owners within 300-feet of the subject property have been notified via first-class
mail.
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Recommended Action:
Staff recommends approval of Plan Commission Resolution PC2022-03, recommending the
Village Board amend the comprehensive plan.

Staff recommends approval of the Zoning Map Amendment from Multi-Family Residential [MF]
to Single Family Residential (Traditional) [RS-2] for both Lots 1 & 2 of CSM#2524.

Attachments:
e Aerial Map
Future Land Use Map
Zoning Map
CSM#2524
Plan Commission Resolution PC2022-03
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CSM#2524

Certified Survey Map No.
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Cerlified Survey Map No.
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PLAN COMMISSION RESOLUTION 2022-03

TO RECOMMEND TO THE VILLAGE BOARD AN AMENDMENT TO THE HARRISON
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN (Green Meadows)

WHEREAS, the Harrison Plan Commission received an application from Green Meadows, LLC to
amend the Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Map from Multi-Family Residential to Single
Family Residential (sewered); and

WHEREAS, a map of the proposed amendment is attached to the Resolution as “Exhibit A”; and

WHEREAS, the amendments have resulted in a Plan that is compliant with the requirements of
Section 66.1001(2) Wis. Stats; and

WHEREAS, the Plan Commission has held a least one public hearing on these amendments on June
21, 2022, in compliance with the requirements of Section 66.1001(4)(d) Wis. Stats.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Harrison Plan Commission recommends to the
Village Board the adoption of the amendment from Multi-Family Residential to Single Family
Residential (sewered) for the property described as:

Part of Lot 2, Certified Survey Map 2524, located in the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of
Section 8, Township 20 North, Range 18 East Village of Harrison, Calumet County, Wisconsin,
containing 273,744 Square Feet (6.2843 Acres) of land described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of Section 08; thence, along the East line of the Northeast
1/4 said Section 08, S00°13'16"W, 986.83 feet; thence 589°08'04"W, 45.88 feet to the Westerly
right of way line of Lake Park Road/CTH LP said point being the point of beginning; thence,
along North line of Second Addition to Cedar Ridge Estates, $8908'04"W, 614.18 feet to the East
line of Stargazer Estates; thence, along said East line, N00°14'21"E, 914.74 feet to the Southerly
right of way line of Midway Road/CTH AP; thence, along said Southerly right of way line,
N88°57'12"E, 182.56 feet; thence, continuing along said Southerly right of way line 76.19 feet
along the arc of a curve to the right with a radius of 958. 50 feet and a chord of 76.17 feet which
bears S88°46'10"E; thence, continuing along said Southerly right of way line; thence, continuing
along said Southerly right of way line, S86°29'32"E, 1.45 feet to the West line of Lot 1 of
Certified Survey Map 2524; thence along said West line of Lot 1, N00°01 '04"E, 297.10 feet to
the Southwest comer of said Lot 1, thence, along the South line of said Lot 1, N89°58'56"E,
350.48 feet to said Westerly right of way line; thence along said Westerly right of way line
S00°02'16"W, 610.07 feet to the point of beginning, subject to all easement and restrictions of
record.

Approved this 21* day of June, 2022.
Motion for adoption by:

Seconded by:
Vote Aye: Nay:

Allison Blackmer, Plan Commission Chair

Attest: Mark J. Mommaerts, AICP, Harrison Assistant Village Manager
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Village of
HARRISON

PLAN COMMISSION MEETING VILLAGE OF HARRISON
From: Meeting Date:

Trish Nau, Assistant Planner June 21, 2022

Title:

Preliminary Plat — Green Meadows on Lake Park

Issue:
Should the Plan Commission recommend approval of the Preliminary Plat of the Green
Meadows subdivision to the Village Board?

Background and Additional Information:

The applicant is proposing a 34-lot and 1-outlot plat for a new subdivision called Green
Meadows. The subdivision is located on the southwest corner of Lake Park Road and Midway
Road. The property is currently zoned Multi-Family Residential [RM]. The subdivision is
proposed to have roadway access to Lake Park Road (CTH LP) and Dylan Drive from the south.
All roadways are proposed to be dedicated to the public at a width of 66-feet for the right-of-
way. Lots are generally 11,000 square feet in area, the corner lots are generally 15,000 square
feet. The largest of the proposed lots, along Lake Park Road near the roundabout is
approximately 20,000 square feet. Sewer and water will be extended through the subdivision.
Stormwater management will be accommodated in a stormwater pond located on Outlot 1.

Recommended Action:
Staff approves the Preliminary Plat with the following conditions:

1. Approval of a Comprehensive Plan amendment to Single Family Residential.

2. Approval of Rezoning from Multi-Family (RM) to Single Family (Traditional) RS-2.

3. Wetland permits must be obtained from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
(WDNR)

4. Sidewalks with curb and gutter must be constructed.

5. Right of way of 66' is preferred.

6. Street Plans must be approved by the Village Public Works.

7. Utility Plans must be approved by the Village Utilities.

8. Should consist of 30' storm water easements.

9. The project shall comply with all other local, state, and federal requirements.
Attachments:

e Aerial Map
e Preliminary Plat
e SPRC Review Letter

989 1062 F:920.989.1077 W5298 State Road 114 * Harrison, W1 54952



Aerial Map

Legend




Preliminary Plat

Preliminary Plat of

PartLon | 2 of s Survey Mo
Tounship 20 North, Rangs 1 Ess, Vilags of Harmieon,

Harrieon, Calumet

P e B e B

o — r-—e"-v-" Midn 3y R55d;
= —

W, Vodes

R st et e e
e

-
il e e

PRRUp— " J\f.L

DAVEL ENGINEERING &
ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

oeam Meuaha, W 36252
R 90E o 5240000
st -2y

Green Meadows on Lake Park

zsuhuudmummmmnmmds-mm
County, Wisconsin

LOCATION MAP
Pt
Bk 4

e
w@

i

we

» mm ax

o
are

Ly

8 %% GS¥Y S R XX % 5 R4 5 5 GG §§ g KE
4 Ee Gewn € K me . 3 wew o w § fEe Mk ag -

Sertheant Ine
Kb RS2 10 ol Py Comes
-

Ft iy and Tagl

um-mn—qn TIRECEN Y
B

IR CoIATE

e . S i arty ot o Prtrvcy P 8
90rnt ropemartutcn of o swetong tand @vmams ars ok

e3> 8089 :@-GHras
HIGIHE

Il

AISHHZ S UL\ S ey Gt XN TOWA iy i i’ B



SPRC Review Letter

May 27, 2022
Richard Kaster (via email: pricaster@vahoo com)
Green Meadows Development, LLC
4300 N. Pine Tree Road
Hobart, W 54155

RE: Green Meadows Subdivision -- CSM and Preliminary Plat

Dear Mr. Kaster;

On May 13, 2022, the Site Plan Review Committee (SPRC) reviewed your CSM and Preliminary
Plat for the Green Meadows Subdivision. The below list includes commeants and conditions from
the initial review.

The SPRC comments are as follows:

1. A Comprehensive Plan amendment to Single Family Residential.

2. A Rezone from Multi-Family (RM) to Single Family (T raditional) RS-2.

3. Wetland permits must be obtained from the Wisconsin Department of Natural
Resources (WDNR).

4. Sidewalks with curb and gutter must be constructed.

5. Right of wav of 66' is preferred.

6. Street Plans must be approved by the Village Public Works,

7. Utility Plans must be approved by the Village Utilities.

8. Should consist of 30/_storm water easements.

9. The project shall comply with all other local, state, and federal requirements.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at tn2u@hamison-wi org or
(920) 989-1062.

Sincerely,

- 3
% /i
Trish Nau,

Assigtant Planner
cc Jim Sehloff (via email Jim@davel.pro|
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PLAN COMMISSION MEETING VILLAGE OF HARRISON
From: Meeting Date:

Trish Nau, Assistant Planner June 21, 2022

Title:

Conditional Use Permit Modification — Highway 10 and County Highway N Storage Unit
Condos

Issue:

Should the Plan Commission approve a minor change to the Conditional Use Permit?

Background and Additional Information:

In May 2021, the applicant was granted a Conditional Use Permit to operate a mini- outdoor
storage development on lands located on the northeast corner of Highway 10 and County
Highway N, Parcel #45834. The development was approved with 14 conditions, listed below.
The applicant is seeking a change to the Conditional Use Permit, specifically Conditions #3 & #7
regarding design standards, Section 1 17-90(0). Condition #3 states wood or vinyl material for a
gated fence. The applicant is requesting the Plan Commission approve a black metal chain link
system with keypad that would better fit the use of the parcel. The applicant is also stating that
the height of the berm and distance from County Road N satisfy the intent of Condition #7
without the use of masonry materials on the buildings. The intent of the berms and plantings is
to create a buffer/screen to obstruct or soften the view of the development from the surrounding
properties and from the road which would be satisfied with the 5-foot berms.

The approval of use was conditioned on the following:

1. Berms and landscape areas be provided along all sides of the development of
proposed Lot 2 (mini-warehousing development). The berm should be 5-feet in
height with trees, evergreens, and other plantings that are 5-feet in height at the time
of planting (not including root ball). Care should be taken to design the berm and
plantings to provide approximately 75% opacity within S-years.

2. Security lighting and video surveillance shall be provided. Any lighting shall be
direct cutoff fixtures.

3. The entrance shall be gated with a visually pleasing material, either wood or vinyl
material. The Plan Commission may approve an alternate material.

4. A new road shall be permitted by the Calumet County Highway Department for
access to the development. A streetlight shall be installed at the developer’s expense
at the intersection of County Road N and the new road, Atlas Court. Such streetlight
shall be approved by the Village.

No outside storage of any vehicles, equipment, materials, or items shall be permitted.
The stormwater management plan approval shall be in accordance with the Harrison

rules.

A
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7. All exterior building materials shall adhere to the Village Zoning requirements,

All provisions of the zoning ordinance and all other Village ordinances shall be met.

9. Any comments or revisions from Village staff during the site plan review process
shall being incorporated as conditions of approval.

10. All necessary permits shall be obtained prior to construction.

11. Proposed Lot 1 & Lot 3 shall be held for future business/commercial development
other than mini warchousing.

12. All WDNR permits shall be granted, a copy of which submitted to the Village, for
wetland impacts.

13. The developer shall acknowledge the conditions of approval and agree to abide by
all conditions. Failure to abide by conditions may be cause for revocation of
Conditional Use Permit.

14. A sanitary sewer & waterman easement shall be listed on the Certified Survey Map
for recording.

&0

Since this is considered a minor change to the Conditional Use Permit, the Plan Commission has
authority to review and approve such change. The Plan Commission may recommend the
Village Board be required to approve such change.

Recommended Actions:

Based on the documents provided, staff feels that a black metal fence with keypad would be
aesthetically pleasing and more functional to satisfy Condition #3. Staff recommends approval
of the alternate material.

Staff recommends a special exemption of the Conditional Use Permit Condition #7 to forego the
masonry type materials listed in Section 1 17-90(0) (shown below) of the Zoning Ordinance per
the 5-foot berm requirements stated in Condition #1 concealing the buildings from the view of
the road.

117-90 Industrial And Manufacturing District M)

Section 117-90(o) Design standards. Requirements for new buildings and structures, or additions, built
after the effective date of this chapter. Special exceptions to this section may be granted by the plan
commission.

1. Building orientation. All principal buildings shall have q well-defined front facade and entrance.

2. Materials. The lower one-third (1/3) of all exterior walls Jacing a public or private street shall be
glass, brick, block, fieldstone, or other architectural masonry material,

3. Exterior lighting. All exterior lighting shall be in accordance with the Jollowing:

0. All wall-mounted exterior lighting shall be direct cut-off fixtures.

1. All areas containing exterior lighting (except public street lighting) shall limit light
lrespass onto adjacent property. Compliance shall be achieved by utilizing fixture
shielding, directional control, location, and/or height.

Accent light may be used to highlight architectural and landscape design elements.
Pedestrian walkways and parking areas shall be illuminated 10 o sufficient level so as to
provide for safety and security.

Freestanding light fixtures shall have a maximum height of 25 feet.

Wood light poles shall be prohibited.

wh

bt BN



Attachments:
e Aerial Map
Letter from Developer
Pictures & Site Plan
Email Correspondence
Conditional Use Agreement, May 2021
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Letter from Developer

Atlas Developments & Construction
N8641 Winding Trail DR
Menasha, W} 54952

May 12%, 2022

Village of Harrison WI Plan Commission Board Members:

This letter is a request for a Special Exception from Section 117-90 (o) Design Standards of the zoning
ordinance.

We do not recall the exact date of the Village Board meeting in regards to getting approval for our
storage unit site at N8972 County Rd N (as there were many of them), but at one of the meetings it was
discussed whether or not we would need to have masonry type material on the buildings that run
parallel with County Rd N as per the design standards. At this meeting it was agreed that there would
be a 5’ tall berm built all the way around this site with evergreen plantings on top and that it was
pointless to have masonry type materials on the buildings. This material would never be seen because
the design standard minimum height Is 3’ and the berm is 5. Another point that was discussed was the
distance off of County Rd N that these buildings will be and that is approximately S00°. We are asking
the Plan Commission Board to make an exemption to the design standards for masonry type materials
on the 3 buildings or to do away with the berm that is on the west side of the site.

Sincerely, :Z

Atlas Developments & Construction
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Email Correspondence

Trish Nau

From: Jerty Frazee <jery@predisioncuiconstruction.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 12, 2022 8:55 PM

To: Trish Nau; Mark Mommaerts

Subject: NX&10 Storage unit site

Attachments: Alas exception lefter.pd; Atlas storage site planpdf

Follow Up Flag: follow up

Flag Stutus: Flagged

Yrish,

We would tike to submit 3 written request for a spacial exception from Saction 117-90{0) design standards for our
storage unit site.

Ihave sttached the written request, slong with 3 site plan with the 3 buildings highlighted In which we are requesting
this exception.

Can you please put this item on the agends so it can be discussed a1 the next meeting?

Thanks
terry



Trish Nau

Fronmx Mark Mommaerts

Sent: Thursday, May 12, 2022 1103 AM
To: Jerry Frazee

Ce: Trish Nau

Subject: RE: Re:

Follow Up Flag: Foliow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Hi Jenry,

Please submit a writlen nemative for a requess for a Special Exception from Section 117-90 (0) Design Standsrds of the
zoping ordinance. Plnseinchndcmonsfoﬂhcmqmandauypqﬁmhfmmion. Please work with Trish Nau, new
Aszsistam Planner, and getting on the agends for the Plan Commission.

‘Thank you,

Mark J. Mommaerts, AICP
Assistant Village Manager

X Village of

» € HARRISON

WHERE OPFORTUNITY LivEs
Village of Ramrison

W5298 State Road 114
Harrison, W1 54952

920-989-1062

www harrison-wi.org

From: Jerry Frazee <jerry @precisioncutconstruction.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 12, 2022 10:57 AM

To: Mark Mommaerts <MMommaeﬂs@harr§son—wimp
Subject: Re:

0Ok
How do we go about getting this set up with the plan commission?

On Thu, May 12, 2022 at 10:08 AM Mark Mommaerts <Mmmgmm> wrote:

1 understand your thought. Condition #8 of the CUP states that all provisions of the 2oming ordinance must be me,
which includes the exterior building materials. 1don't recall the diccussion about the materials specifically.

Tdo know that when the Village amended the zoning ordinance in 2020 they wanted to get away from providing special
€xceptions to the exterior materials.



Al this point, you will havclorequcstaspecialewep!imfrmnﬂnﬂmCommissionuilwasml specifically listed in
the spproved conditions,

Thanks,
Mark

3 H

From: Jerry Frazee ¢ i
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2022 8:50 PM

To: Mark Mommaerts <MMommaents@harrison-wiorg>
Subject:

Mark

We have looked at the second letter of the site plan review and have a question on #2

When we were in front of the Village board getting approval st year we had a discussion about the berm vs putting
stone on bulidings. 1 am pretty sure it was decided at that ime by the Board that it did not make sense 10 have usputa

5'tal berm and also stone 3' up the back of the bulidings that run paratiel with County Rd N. We obviously want to
work with the Village here but are having a difficuit time understanding this particular requirement .

Jerry



Trish Nau

From: Mark Mommaerts

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2022 1102 AM
To: Jerry Frazee

Ce Trish Nau

Subject: RE: 108N Storage

Follow Up Flag: Foliow up

Fiag Status: Aagged

Ri Jerry,

Since it is a change to the CUP, it will hawtobcrcviewedandappmwﬂbytbe?lanCommisﬁon,pmbablyjustua
minor change to the CUP,

Will it bave the barb wirced on top as the pictures indicate? Hopefully not.
Trish-plﬂuaddthistotthune2l"PCagcndnumixmcbumtoCUP.

Thanks,
Mark

From: Serry Frazee <jerry@precisioncutconstruction.com>
Sent: Monday, May 16, 2022 10:51 AM
To: Mark Mommaerts <MMommaerts®harrison-wi.og>

Subject: Re: 10&N Storage
Mark
We believe the best fit here would be a black metal chain link system with keypad. We know it states "wood or viny!" in

the CUP but this material wouldn't be practical for this situation.
We are going to want something a minimum of 24’ wide. The gate will be at the west entrance just off of the cul de sac

on Atlas court. We will probably want to set it just on the inside of the required berm, directly behing the storage
buildings that are located on the most west part of the site. | have Included a picture although it’s not black, it’s just
galvanized. Hopefully this will work. Let me know othenwise

Thx
Jeny

On Fri, May 13, 2022 at 1:47 PM Mark Mommaerts <MNMommaerts @harrison-wl.omg> wrote:
Hi Jerry,

Do you have any information on the pated entry access? Type of materials, location, ete.

» I will be following up on comment #1 with PDPW Monday.

1



+ Comment ¥2 will be addressed by the Plan Commission in June. Not sure if we will be sbie to issuc a zoning
permit without the approved wajver. Without the zoning pemmit a building permit cannot be issuod and no
building activity can oecur.

» Comment #3 needs sdditional information, see above.

» Comment #4 is compicte,

s Comment #5 is the pre~con meeting. 1 believe this meeting is still trying to be scheduled.

» Comment #6 is the development agrecment. This will be reviewed by the Village Board May 314, Jerry- do you

have any more comments?
+ Comment #7-13 will be conditions of spprovals and do not need 1o be addressed or will be addressed at a latex

date.

From: Mitchell Baver <mitchidavel pro>
Sent: Thursday, May 12, 2022 1:54 PM

To: Mark Mommaerts <MMommaers@harrison-wiorg>; Jerry Frazee <iery@precisioncytconsiruction. com>

Subject: RE: 10&N Storage

Hi Mark,

Fve attached updated pians, adding the flume north of the driveway and rebar to the curb detail (1), Also attached
are the wetland permits and DNR erosion controf permit (#4), The remalning items 1 think Jerry will need to address.

Couid you darify what Is meant by needing a zoning permit (#11)7
Thanks,

Mitch



Conditional Use Agreement

N Village of
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Village of

HARRISON

WHERE OPPORTUNITY LIVES

P:920.

PLAN COMMISSION MEETING VILLAGE OF HARRISON
From: Meeting Date:

Trish Nau, Assistant Planner June 21, 2022

Title:

Certified Survey Map (CSM) — Hopfensperger

Issue:
Should the Plan Commission recommend approval of the Certified Survey Map (CSM) for Tax

ID Parcel 40462 to the Village Board?

Background and Additional Information:

The applicant is proposing a Certified Survey Map (CSM) for the property located along State
Highway 55, Location ID 40462. The purpose of the CSM is to reconfigure the property to
officially mark the property line between Ralph Hopfensperger and Dave Wittmann in a land
exchange through the Certificate of Survey (COS) process.

Lot 1 is proposed to be 3.0-acres. An access easement for the driveway would be needed.

Recommended Action:
Staff recommends approval of the Certified Survey Map request as submitted.

Attachments:
e Aecrial Map
e CSM
e Certificates of Survey (COS)
o Hopfensperger to Wittmann
o Wittmann to Hopfensperger
¢ Email Correspondence from Steve De Jong, Meridian Surveying, LLC

989.1062 F:920.989.1077 W5298 State Road 114 Harrison, Wl 54952
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Legend

Adorvos Pavg
CJ couay bocmay
Wnorenar Weoan:
D?ﬂﬁ!’;
" Unrsponsd Conrmunty
Da.ﬂl-!..lﬂl_‘
Puunt of Intaret
sl Soundany
. Poogerty ook
mugg
Sizee Pk
Coumty Parke
Lake
Ritves anct Siranm.
Mo Ranos
Local Roade

-,

Coihuw 2558
8. ..
.c'.ul.s
..-l s




CSM
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO.

E:NGAP-’RTCFMS’-’I"iOFTkgmm SECTONT Y20
RISE VILLSGE OF HARRISON CALUNETCOUNTY WEEDAS Y

L L]

o
| l
I < |
g p—
- s ; e
‘ : i 7,
5‘ g LA A -

S8¥-37-13T 0
AR7 24

[
I3

L3976 Flougy
Al L R S T

m?*m'-@‘;_/
»,
:.*E
4a
i

VREY LINE OF TN
NP, BRETION T
—— -

ESIAL T RSN

S

&
£
TARED  Wernas e <-AGI&M I ORI S G e A TRAY e e
5
B
]
e ad s g g
o 00 48

-

—— i
\J

/ ’ b
/ H
/ %
A€
/i : =2
g -~ & AN ATIER LANDT
§ ~ =
S
b —
“—, e
= b
oo, -
W1 e SORMER
SHOTON 7
TN, A588. 1
ISABFIEY AL FID) _ I
Sfres
— - Z8ERZ
LEGEND May 1%, 2022, jite
T om ot -'3 R BEE BT ! SE~ T
- '.P ﬁ'l " I". g-g
g o dnont e AN
& « 12t vy fa GRAPHIC STALY Tag¥g
B » 07T TERNGS Dlineg 2 P i~ L [ §'“’&t
T o wEne me R T [anS— . i e §§§£§
© = 4. ~(2D R e vitE3
z 05w -, -
MERIDIAN P —
] ' “u:; -:ﬁg:&u..w
e . OTOTDEr FoO LBEpg00e uop3 pits 0 MR ATE

NIEST Frsnakp Bt Qe $20~%23-0831 :
Xokgurd 8 24130 Fes  $20-273-£037 i"""; sz oy | o 4




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
CALUMET COUNTY )88

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPNO. ____
BEING A PARTOF THE SW 144 OF THE NW s, SECTION 7. 1 20N, RLGE .
VILLAGE OF HARRISON. CALUMET COUNTY. WISCONSIN -
(Sheet 2 of 4

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

L Steven € e Jong. Wisconsin Professional Land Surveyor of Meridian Sunveving, LLC. gertify that |
have suneved. divided. monumented and mapped under the dinection of Ralph M. Hopfensperger, o
part of the Southwest Quarter (SW174) of the Northwest Quarter (NW14) of Sectivn Seven {7
Tounship T'wenty (20) North. Range Ninctoen (19) East, Village of Hamvison. Calumet County.

Wiseonsin containing 30,679 square foet (3.000 acres) of tand and being described by,

Commencing at the West Quanter Comer of said Section 7: thence NOO™-11°-15°W 382.24 feet along the
west line of the NW174 of said Section 7; thence N8 48" 467F 42,17 fect 10 3 point on the cast tine of
Sute Highway 55 and the point of beginning: thence NOC-00 - 7F 234.77 fot afong aid east line of
Suie Highway 33: thence continuing along said cast line of State Highway 38 NO2.01°-24"F 37.38
feet: thence SRO%37'-13"F 487.26 feet: thence SIF-22°.47°W 27165 fect: thenoe NESS22.437W
113.92 feet; thence SBY-00°-33"W 383 2K fect 10 the point of beginning. Being subject to any and alt
casements and restrictions of reeord.

Thae such i i comeet repeesentation of all exterior boundaries of the land sunvered That | have fully

complicd with the provisions of Chapter 236.34 of the Wisconsin Statutes and the Land Subdnision
Ordinance af'the Village of Harrison in sunv ey ing. dividing. monumenting. and mapping the samc.

Daedihis (3" awar  May .2022,

NN (URYE

Wisconsin Professional fland Sunveyor
Steven €, B¢ Jone, 82701
Sunev Notes:
¢ Suneyed lands sre eontained wholly within Parec! No, 30462
*  Suneved fands are contained wholly within Document No. 280690

s Omnerisy of Record: Ralph \. Huplensperger & Susanne Hoptensperger



STATE OF WISCONSIN)
CALUMET COUNTY) 8§

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. R
BEING A PART OF THE SWI14 OF THL NW1, SECTION 7. 120N, R 19,
VILLAGE OF HARRISON, CALUMEY COUNTY., WISCONSIN
{Sheat 3 of 4y

This Centified Survey Map in Section 7. Township 20 North, Range 19 East. Village of Harrison,
Calumet County, Wisconsin, is hereby approved.

Village of Hartison - President Date

Village of Hamison - Cherk Date

VILLAGE TREASURER'S CE

1 being the duly clected qualified and scting tressurer of the Village of Harrison. do herehy centits tha
in sccondance with the records in my office. there are no unpaid taxes or unpaid assessments as of this
day of - 2022 on am lands included in this Centified Surves Map.

Village of Harmrison — Treasurer Date

F hereby centily that there ure no unpaid taxes or unpaid s igl assessments en any of the lands included
A e Apid spec Y

in this minor subdivision as of this _ day of . 2022,
County Treasurer: Calumet County "~ Date
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Email Correspondence

From: Steve De Jong <sdejong@meridian-wi.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 18, 2022 3:44 PM

To: Mark Mommaerts <MMommaerts@harrison-wi.org>

Cc: Craig Keach <Ckeach@meridian-wi.com>
Subject: Hopfensperger CSM

Couple of things to note here Mark. Ralph Hopfensperger and Dave Wittmann are in the process of exchanging some
lands (Certificate of Surveys attached). Evidently they never really knew where the line was until we marked it and the
location wasn’t to their liking. The CSM for the 3 acre parcel around the barn for a future home is also attached. Same
deal, we will drop off hard copies and payment tomorrow.

Thanks,

Steven C. De Jong — PLS, CFedS

MERIDIAN &

SURVEYING, LLC

N9637 Friendship Dr., Kaukauna, WI 54130
Office: 920-993-0881

Cell: 920-427-6073

sdej eridian-wi.com
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P:920

PLAN COMMISSION MEETING VILLAGE OF HARRISON
From: Meeting Date:

Trish Nau, Assistant Planner June 21, 2022

Title:

Certified Survey Map (CSM) — Macrander

Issue:
Should the Plan Commission recommend approval of a 4-lot Certified Survey Map (CSM) to the

Village Board?

Background and Additional Information:

The applicant is proposing a 4-lot Certified Survey Map (CSM) for the property located at the
comer of Firelanes 12 & 13, Tax ID 40040. The purpose of the CSM is to reconfigure the
property to split the property into four lots separating the barn and out-buildings from the
agricultural land for future development.

Lots 1 & 2 are proposed to be 1.218-acres. Lot 3 is proposed to be 5.643-acres and exists of the
primary residence and accessory structure on the corner of Firelanes 12 & 13. Lot 4 is 3.176
acres. It is anticipated that in splitting the parcel into four lots land, that they could be sold for
future development purposes.

Recommended Action:
Staff recommends approval of the Certified Survey Map request as submitted.

Attachments:
* Aerial Map
e CSM
* Email from Steve De Jong, Meridian Surveying, LLC.

989.1062 F:920.989.1077 | W5298 State Road 114 Harrison, Wi 54952
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STATE OF WISCONSIN)
CALUMET COUNTY )SS

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO.
A PART OF GOVERNMENT LOT 1. SECTION 25, T.20N., R.18E.,
VILLAGE OF HARRISON. CALUMET COUNTY. WISCONSIN
(Sheet 2 of 4)

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

L Steven C. De Jong. Wisconsin Professional Land Survevor of Meridian Surveying, LLC, certily that |
have surveyed, divided. monumenied and mapped under the éirection of Stephanus Macrander. 2 pan of
Govermment Lot One (1), Section Twenty-Thres (23}, Township Twenty (20) Nontk, Range Eighteen
{18) East. Village of Hamison, Calumet County. Wisconsin comaining 490.333 square foet (j1.255
acres) of Isnd und heing described by :

Commencing at the West Quarier Comer of said Section 23; thence S89°.57°-137E 1306.04 feor along
the north line of the SWI% of suid Section 23 to the nontheast comer of Government Lot 2 of said
Section 23; thence SO0°-35°-49"W 1310.62 fect alone the =ast line of suid Governmen: Lot 2 o the
northwest comer of seic Government Lot § and the point of beginning: thence S89°-58°-25"E 1122.32
fect along the notth fine of said Gavernmen: Lot i1 thence $00°-27°-35"W 198.89 fect: theace $53%-22°-
32°E 112.92 fect w o point on the west Fine of Firelane 13 and the beginning of 2 non-tangent surve 10
the right; thence southwasterly along said west fine of Firelane 13 a distance of 122.58 feet glong the are
of said curve to the right having 2 radius of 636.90 feet and & chord which bears $31°-047-14"W 122,39
Teet: thence continuing along said west linc of Firclane 13 $36°43"-39"W 487.06 feet 10 2 point on the
norta Line of Firclane 12; thence N53%-12°-11"W 500.00 feet along said north lice of Firelane 12 thencs
N36%527-207E 261,21 feey; thence NS2%.07°-40"W 199,86 feet: thenee $36°-52-20"W 261.67 fect 'a n
poinl an ke north Lne of Firelane 12: thence N33%12°-11"W 371.81 feet along suid north line af
Firelane 12 10 2 point on the west line of said Government Lot 1: thence NOO™35"<S7E 120.05 %ot
along said west line of Government Lot 1 w the point of beginning. Being subject 30 any and 2l]
easemenis and restrictions of record,

That suck: is 2 correct representation of all exterior houndaries of the Jand surveved. That 1 have fully
complied with the provisions of Chapier 236.34 of the Wisconsin Statutes and the Land Subdivision
Ordirance of the Viliuge of Hurrison in surveying. dividing. monumenting. and mapping the same.

Datcd this 1 gy of My .0

RSOV

Wissonsin Professiongf[Tiand Surveyor
Steven C. Dz Jong., 5979
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CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO.
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Email Correspondence

Trish Nau

From: Mark Mommaerts

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2022 12:55 PM

To: Trish Nau -
Subject: FW: Macrander CSM Review

Attachments: Macrander_CSM_5-18-2022.pdf; Land Division Application - Macrander.pdf
Follow Up Flag: fFollow up

Flag Status: Completed

For June PC meeting...

Thanks,

Mark

From: Steve De Jong <sdejong@meridian-wi.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 18, 2022 2:56 PM

To: Mark Mommaerts <MMommaerts@harrison-wi.org>
Cc: Cralg Keach <Ckeach@meridian-wi.com>

Subject: Macrander CSM Review

Mark,

Please find the attached CSM we prepared for Stephanus & Lee Macrander. | belleve they have been in contact with you
over the course of their project. We will drop off some hard coples and the review check tomorrow.

Thanks,

8teven C. De Jong — PLS, CFedS

MERIDIAN ®

SURVEYING, LLC

N9637 Friendship Dr., Kaukauna, W1 54130
Office: 920-993-0881

Cell: 920-427-6073

sdejongdmeridian-wi
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» @ HARRISON

WHERE OPPORTUNITY LIVES

PLAN COMMISSION MEETING VILLAGE OF HARRISON
From: Meeting Date:

Trish Nau, Assistant Planner June 21, 2022

Title:

Certified Survey Map (CSM) — Propson

Issue:
Should the Plan Commission recommend approval of a 2-lot Certified Survey Map (CSM) to the

Village Board?

Background and Additional Information:

The applicant is proposing a 2-lot Certified Survey Map (CSM) for the property located along
Ertl Road, Tax ID 38826. The purpose of the CSM is to reconfigure the property to split the
property into two lots separating the barn and out-buildings from the agricultural land for future
development. The house was split from the barn and out-buildings previously.

Lot 1 is proposed to be 3.271-acres. Lot 2 is proposed to be 1.335-acres and exists of the
primary residence and accessory structure along Ertl Road.. Itis anticipated that in splitting off
Lot 2 from the agricultural land, that it could be sold for future development purposes.

Recommended Action:
Staff recommends approval of the Certified Survey Map request as submitted.

Attachments:
e Aerial Map
e CSM

* Email from Steve De Jong, Meridian Surveying, LLC.

P:920.989.1062 F:920.989 1077 | W5298 State Road 114 Harrison, Wi 54952 | 1, , |
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STATE OF WISCONSIN)
CALUMET COUNTY )Ss

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. —
ALLOF LOI 1. CERTIFILD SURVEY MAP NO. 1982, AND A PART OF THF SE173 OF THE SW1/4
SECTION 6. T 19N, R 19E . VILLAGE OF HARRISON, CALUMET COUNTY, WISCONSIN
(Sheer 2 of 4)

1. Steven C. De Jong. Wisconsin Professional Land Surveyor of Meridian Suncying. LLC. certify thay |
have surveyed, divided. dedicated. monumented and mapped under the direction of Jonathan Propson.
all of Lot One (1) of Centified Survey Map No. 1982 as recorded as Document No. 266138, and also a
pant of the Southeast Quaner (SE1A4) of the Southwest Quarnter (SW174) of Section Six {6). Township
Nineteen (19) North, Range Nincteeh {19} Fast. Village of Harvison. Calumet County, Wisconsin
comaining 200.653 square feet (4 606 acres) of land and being described by:

Commencing at the Southwest Comer of said Section 6: thence S88°-38°45"E 1062.24 feet along the
south line of the SW'I74 of said Section 6 10 the poini of beginning: thence N00”-49"-15°E 420,60 fect.
thence $89°-04°-20"F 477.02 feet: thence SO0°-58°-40"W 421.37 fet 1o a point on the south line of the
SW1/4 of said Scction 6: thence NE8%3R"-435"W 476.24 fecr along said south line to the poim of
beginning. Being subject to any and all casements and restrictions of revond,

Ihar such is a comeet repeesemation of all exterior boundaries of the land surveyed. That | have fully
complied with the provisions of € hapter 236.34 of the Wisconsin Statutes and the Land Subdivision
Ordinance of the Village of Harrison in surveying, dividing. dedicating. monumenting. and mapping the
same,

Dated this 265" day % May 2022,

D e

.

Wisconsin Pm)‘css?oﬁal 1.4 %:ﬁ’é}'nr
Steven . De Jong, §-2

Sunvery Notes:
s Suneved iands are contained wholly within Parce! No, 38822 & 38826
& Suneyed fands are contained wholly within Documem No, 567697

*  Ownerisy of Record: Flien \, Prapson



STATE OF WISCONSIN)
CALUMET COUNTY) 8§

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO.
ALL OF LOT L CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 1982, AND A PART OF THE SE14 OF THF $W 113,
SECTION 6. T.I9N.. R.19E.. VILLAGE OF HARRISON. CALUMET COUNTY. WISCONSIN
{Sheet 3 of 4)

This Cenificd Survey Map in Section 6, Tow nship 19 Norsh. Ran

ge 19 East. Village of Harrison,
Calumet County, Wisconsin, is hereby approved,
Village of Harvison - President Date
Village of Hamvison - Clerk Date

1 being the duly elected

in accordance with the records in my office. there
day of

qualificd and acting treasurer of the Village of Harrison, do hereby centity that

are no unpaid tases or unpaid assessments as of this
<2022 on any lands included in this Cenified Survey Map,

Village of Hlarrison - Treasurer T e

I hereby certity that there are no unpaid taxes or unpaid special assessments on any of the Jands included
in this minor subdivision as of this

dayor 2022

County Treasurer: Calumet (‘ouni}" “ ™ Dae

SeNd

May ?6,?02203



STATE OF WISCONSIN}
CALUMET COUNTY) SS

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO.

ALL OF LOT 1. CERBFIED SURVEY MAP NO, 1982, AND A PARY OF THE SE3 78 OF THE SW3iv,
SECTION 6. 1L.19N . R 191, VILLAGE OF HARRISON. CALUMET COUNTY. WISCONSIN
{Sheet 4 of 4)

IWNER'S C > X
As owner, [ hereby centify that 1 caused the tand on this Certified Survey Map to be surveyed. divided,
monumented. dedicated & mapped as represented on this map, 1 also certify that this map is roquired by
§. 236.34 10 be submirned to the following for approval or rejection: Village of Harrison

T —

Eflen M. Propson e

NOTARY CERTIFICATE

Personally came before me this day of 2022

Tae above owner's 10 me known 1o be the person’s nhe executed the foregoing instrument and
acknonledge the same.

Notany Public_ N County . Wisconsin,

My Commission Expines

DR




Email Correspondence

Trish Nau

From: Steve De jong «sdejong@meridian-wi.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2022 11:24 AM

To: Mark Mommaerts; Trish Nau

Ce Craig Keach

Subject: RE: Propson €S

Attachments: Propson CSM - Application.pdf; Propson_CSM_5-26 -2022 pdf
Follow Up Flag: Hag for follow up

Fiag Status: Flagged

Hi Mark,

Here is the preliminary CSM for this property. Jonathan wanted to reconfigure the lot around the house as well. Let me
know if you see any issues there, 1"l drop hard coples and a check later today or tomormow.

Thanks,

Steven C. De Jong — PLS, CFedS

MERIDIAN o

SURVEYING, LLC

N9637 Friendship Dr., Kaukauna, W1 54130
Office: 920-993-0881

Cell: 920-427-6073

sdejong@meridian-wi.com

From: Mark Mommaerts <MMommaerts@harrison-wi.org>

Sent: Tuesday, Apeil 19, 2022 11:03 AM

To: Steve De Jong <sdejong@meridian-wi.com>; Trish Nay <Tnau@harrison-wi.org>
Cc: Cralg Keach <Ckeach@meridian-wi.com>

Subject: RE: Propson CSM

Hi Steve,

i dan™t believe there will be an issue with this, 1 would recommend keeping the property size over 3-acres in order to
maintain the ability to keep livestock on the property. Also. the 2oning requires a minimum of 150-feet of rosd frantage.

Thanks,
Mark

From: Steve De Jorg <sdelone @meridian-vi.com»

Sent: Tuesday, April 19, 2022 8:49 AM

To: Trish Nau <Inayu®harrison.wiorg>

Ce: Mark Mommaerts <MMommaerts@harrison-wl.org>; Craig Keach < h n-wi.com>»

Subject: Propson CSM



Trish Nau

Thursday, May 26, 2022 11:35 AM

Steve De Jong

Mark Mommaerts; Craig Keach

Re: Propson CSM

image001.jpg; image001,jpg: Propson CSM - Application.pdf; Propson_CSt_
§-26-2022 pdf

g%ﬁ‘&'g;‘ g

Thanks Steve. | will get this submitted and out to the SRC for review and on the june 21 PC agenda.
Trish
Qut of office so sent from my iPhone 12

On May 26, 2022, at 11:24 AM, Steve De jong <sdejong@meridian-wi.com> wrate:

Hi Mark,
Hete is the peeliminary CSM for this property. Jonathan wanted to reconfigure the lot around the house

aswell. Let me know if you see any issues there. Ul drop hard copies and a check later today or
tomaorrow.

Thanks,

Steven C. De Jong ~ PLS, CFedS

NO9637 Friendship Dr., Kaukauna, Wi 54130
Office: 920.993-0881

Cell: 920-427-6073
sdejong@meridian-wi.com

From: Mark Mommaerts <MMommaernts@harrison-wi.org>

Sent: Tuesday, April 19, 2022 11:03 AM

Ta: Steve De jong <sdejong@mertidian-wi.com>; Trish Nau <Tnau@harrison-wi.omg>
€c: Craig Keach <Cheach@meridian-wi.com>

Subject: RE: Propson CSM

Hi Steve,
I don’t beliove there will be an issuc with this. 1 would recommend keeping the preperty sizc over 3.acres

in order to maintain the ability to keep livestock on the property. Also, the zoning requires a minimum of
150-foet of road frontage.

Thanks,
Mark

Hi Trigh,

We have been approached by Jonathan Propson with wishes 1o separate the existing farm buildings from the ag land. it
looks like they already cut the house away via a CSM done some years ago. | have attached a map showing what they
had in mind. itis my understanding that the bulldings would remain in AG use. The created lot would be somewhere
between 2.5 to 3 acres in sive. Would this land division be feasible?

Thanks,

Steven C. De Jong =~ PLS, CFedS

MERIDIAN S
SURVEYING, LLC

N963I7 Friendship Dr., Kaukauns, W) $4130
Office: 920-993-0881

Ccll 920-42’{-@73 )

a -’




.- N Village of
» € HARRISON

WHERE OPPORTUNITY LIVES

PLAN COMMISSION MEETING VILLAGE OF HARRISON
From: Meeting Date:

Mark J. Mommaerts, AICP, Assistant Village Manager June 21, 2022

Title:

Comprehensive Plan Amendment — Village Center Plan

Issue:
The Village Board is asking the Plan Commission to recommend changes to the Comprehensive

Plan, specifically the Village Center Plan.

Background and Additional Information:
At the February Village Board meeting, the Board made several motions related to the
Comprehensive Plan and the Village Center Plan that is part of it. Below are the Village Board
motions:
1. Motion: To refer the comprehensive plan back to the Plan Commission to update the plan
and address eliminating the multifamily units. Motion Passed 7-0
2. Motion: To direct the Plan Commission to modify the Village Center conception plan by
removing multifamily units. Motion Passed 7-0
3. Motion: To direct staff and the Plan Commission to work with the fire chief to determine
a site plan for a future public safety building within the comprehensive plan. Passed 7-0

Staff has been working with the Attorney to write an offer to purchase for land for a potential
public safety building. The easiest way to accomplish the direction from the Village Board is to
remove the Village Center Plan from the Comprehensive Plan and to amend the future land use
map to designate specific land uses within the Village Center area. As the area develops, certain
elements of the concept plans in the Village Center Plan can still be utilized as desired.
Staff is proposing the following amendments to the Comprehensive Plan:
¢ Amending the Comprehensive Plan to remove Appendix C, Village Center Plan, from the
Comprehensive Plan,
¢ Change the land use designation on the future land use map from Village Center to
Commercial and Single-Family Residential (transitional).

Findings of Fact:
e Staff finds that the proper notices were given to amend the Comprehensive Plan.

Recommended Action:
Staff recommends approval of Plan Commission Resolution PC2022-04, recommending the

Village Board amend the comprehensive plan.

Attachments;
® Resolution PC2022-04

P:920.989.1062 F:920.989.1077 W5298 State Road 114 - Harrison, W] 54952



PLAN COMMISSION RESOLUTION 2022-04

TO RECOMMEND TO THE VILLAGE BOARD AN AMENDMENT TO THE
HARRISON COMPREHENSIVE PLAN (Village Center)

WHEREAS, the Harrison Plan Commission wishes to amend the Comprehensive Plan to remove
Appendix C known as the Village Center Plan from the Comprehensive Plan and to amend the

future land use map; and

Multi-Family Residential to Commercial and Single Family Residential (transitional) within the
Village Center; and

WHEREAS, a map of the proposed amendment is attached to the Resolution as “Exhibit A”; and

WHEREAS, the amendments have resulted in a Plan that is compliant with the requirements of
Section 66.1001(2) Wis. Stats; and

WHEREAS, the Plan Commission has held a least one public hearing on these amendments on
June 21, 2022, in compliance with the requirements of Section 66. 1001(4)(d) Wis. Stats.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Harrison Plan Commission recommends to the
Village Board the adoption of the future land use map amendment from Village Center to Single
Family Residential (transitional) for the property described as:

All of the SE1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 11, Township 20 North, Range

18 East, Village of Harrison, Calumet County, Wisconsin,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Harrison Plan Commission recommends to the Village
Board the adoption of the future land use map amendment from Village Center to Commercial

for the property described as:
All of the SW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 11, Township 20 North, Range

18 East, Village of Harrison, Calumet County, Wisconsin.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Harrison Plan Commission recommends to the Village
Board the removal for Appendix C known as the Village Center Plan from the Comprehensive

Plan.

Approved this 21 day of June, 2022.

Motion for adoption by:
Seconded by:
Vote Aye: ___ Nay:

Allison Blackmer, Plan Commission Chair

Attest: Mark J. Mommaerts, AICP, Assistant Village Manager
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